
Murray State University Distance Learning: Online Courses  

Spring 2012: January 17—May 11, 2012 
 

1-800-669-7654 • E-Mail: loneal1@murraystate.edu • www.murraystate.edu/online 
 

Online courses are an excellent way for self-motivated learners to earn college credit on their own schedule. No campus meetings are required. Please check our 
online schedule often, as changes may occur. Advanced scheduling will begin November 14, 2011 through myGate according to ran k and last name. 

 
You may view all courses offered by MSU at:  http://campus.murraystate.edu/classes/09schedule.html . Highlight the list of course prefixes and narrow your search to view only 

WEB courses under Instructional Method. Check the Spring 2012 calendar for important dates and information.  
 
Some instructors may require online meetings. Contact your instructor for more information or visit Racers Online ( www.murraystate.edu/racersonline) two weeks before classes 

begin. 
 

Course Title Credit Hours Instructor Instructor E-Mail    PhoneCRN

ACC 490-90 Survey of Accounting 3 A. Lanier alan.lanier@murraystate.edu 270.809.269610022

ADM 630-02 Methods of Research 3 Y. Xu yxu@murraystate.edu 270.809.249610061

ADM 657-01 Educational Policy & Ethics 3 R. Dodson rdodson1@murraystate.edu n/a14544

ADM 675-01 Introduction to Alternative Education Settings 3 J. Farley jfarley@murraystate.edu 270.809.266110076

AED 104-R02 Ag Education, Leadership and Life Knowledge 3 B. Wilson brandon.wilson@murraystate.edu 270.809.705710095

AED 104-R02 Ag Education, Leadership and Life Knowledge 3 B. Wilson brandon.wilson@murraystate.edu 270.809.705710095

AED 682-01 Determining Course Content in Ag Ed 3 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu 270.809.692410117

AED 684-01 Beginning Teacher Workshop 1 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu 270.809.692410118
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AED 684-02 Beginning Teacher Workshop 2 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu 270.809.692410119

AGR 130-03 Agricultural Economics 3 Payne bill.payne@murraystate.edu 270.809.540114363

AGR 133-03 Field Applications for Agriculture 2 R. Wright rhea.wright@murraystate.edu 270.809.355610108

AGR 199-04 Contemporary Issues in Agriculture 3 B. Wilson brandon.wilson@murraystate.edu 270.809.705712864

AGR 333-02 Agribusiness Records & Analysis 3 C. Helmers chelmers@murraystate.edu 270.809.693210182

AGR 339-04 Computer Applications for Agriculture 3 R. Morrow ryan.morrow@murraystate.edu 270.809.692710186

AGR 373-01 Animals in Disaster 2 S. Bullock stacy.bullock@murraystate.edu n/a10244

AGR 374-01 Livestock in Disaster 2 S. Bullock stacy.bullock@murraystate.edu n/a10245

AGR 379-01 Field Equipment Technology Management 3 Hoover brian.hoover@murraystate.edu 270.809.659210247

AGR 399-02 Professional Development Seminar 1 T. Brannon tony.brannon@murraystate.edu 270.809.692310249

AGR 537-01 Seminar in Agricultural Business Systems 2 C. Helmers chelmers@murraystate.edu 270.809.693210283

AGR 538-01 Seminar in Production Agricultural Systems 2 C. Helmers chelmers@murraystate.edu 270.809.693210285

AGR 539-01 Advanced Computer Applications for Agriculture 3 R. Morrow ryan.morrow@murraystate.edu 270.809.692710286

AGR 613-01 Advanced Computer Applications for Agriculture 3 C. Helmers chelmers@murraystate.edu 270.809.693213900

AGR 638-01 Seminar in Production Agricultural Systems 2 C. Helmers chelmers@murraystate.edu 270.809.693213550

AGR 735-01 Research Methodology 3 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu 270.809.692414375

ANT 140-02 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3 L. Roe  lroe1@murraystate.edu n/a13474

BIO 220-01 Clinical Terminology 1 K. He xhe@murraystate.edu 270.809.313510430

BIS 301-01 Integrated Studies Research I 3 N. Thurmond nthurmond@murraystate.edu 270.809.422911050

BIS 301-02 Integrated Studies Research I 3 L. O'Neal loneal1@murraystate.edu 270.809.215913470

BIS 302-01 Integrated Studies Research 3 B. Sloan bsloan@murraystate.edu 270.809.399611053

BIS 302-02 Integrated Studies Research II 3 J. Husemann jhusemann@murraystate.edu 270.809.334211054

BIS 399-01 Seminar in BIS 3 M. Poyner mpoyner@murraystate.edu 270.809.532211055

BIS 399-02 Seminar in BIS 3 H. Roy hroy@murraystate.edu 270.809.547011057

BIS 437-01 Senior Project 6 M. Poyner mpoyner@murraystate.edu 270.809.532211049
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BIS 437-02 Senior Project 6 B. Van Horn bvanhorn@murraystate.edu 270.809.415014344

BIS 437-03 Senior Project 6 D. Lavit dlavit@murraystate.edu 270.809.216014346

BPA 442-90 Business Ethics and Environments 3 L. Johnson leigh.johnson@murraystate.edu 270.809.701411761

CHE 101-02 Consumer Chemistry 4 D. Johnson rjohnson@murraystate.edu 270.809.427913718

CIS 307-90 Decision Support Technologies 3 S. Antony solomon.antony@murraystate.edu 270.809.621110576

CIS 407-90 Advanced Database Management Systems 3 M. Singh meenu.singh@murraystate.edu 270.809.398214084

CIS 646-02 Manager's Guide to Database 3 M. Singh meenu.singh@murraystate.edu 270.809.398210597

CIS 653-02 Management Science for Managerial Decision Making 3 S. Chen si.chen@murraystate.edu 270.809.303710592

CIV 201-10 World Civilizations I 3 B. Brownson bbrownson@murraystate.edu 270.809.684614401

CIV 201-11 World Civilizations I 3 K. Callahan kcallahan@murraystate.edu 270.809.658010558

CIV 202-09 World Civilizations II 3 B. Brownson bbrownson@murraystate.edu 270.809.684614402

CIV 202-11 World Civilizations II 3 M. Baker mbaker7@murraystate.edu n/a14403

CIV 202-12 World Civilizations II 2 B. Taylor btaylor@murraystate.edu n/a14405

CIV 202-13 World Civilizations II 3 B. Brownson bbrownson@murraystate.edu 270.809.684614406

COM 131-04 Introdution to Interpersonal Communication 3 C. Fierro cfierro@murraystate.edu n/a14434

COM 340-03 Intercultural Communication 3 D. Justice debra.justice@murraystate.edu n/a14428

COM 340-90 Intercultural Communication 3 P. Parish patty.parish@murraystate.edu n/a14429

COM 439-01 Conflict & Communication 3 C. Adkins cadkins@murraystate.edu n/a14433

COM 461-02 Persuasive Communication 3 D. Stockdale dstockdale@murraystate.edu n/a12838

COM 639-02 Conflict & Communication 3 J. Spinda jspinda@murraystate.edu 270.809.444813330

CSP 630-01 International Education Administration 3 M. Basile mbasile@murraystate.edu 270.809.646712731

CSP 631-01 Study Abroad Programs Administration 3 M. Basile mbasile@murraystate.edu 270.809.646712732

CTE 501-01 Structures and Foundations CTE 3 B. Washer barton.washer@murraystate.edu n/a13247

CTE 665-01 Program Planning and Implementation 3 B. Washer barton.washer@murraystate.edu n/a14520

ECO 490-90 Survey of Economics 3 D. Harrison dannie.harrison@murraystate.edu n/a10807
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EDP 260-01 Psychology of Human Development 3 Y. Xu yxu@murraystate.edu 270.809.249610693

EDP 260-02 Psychology of Human Development 3 A. Neal aneal@murraystate.edu 270.809.231513252

EDP 260-03 Psychology of Human Development 3 M. Chetawatee mchetawatee@murraystate.edu n/a10695

EDU 103-06 Issues and Practicies of American Education 3 W. Koenecke wkoenecke@murraystate.edu 270.809.466913259

EDU 621-01 Advanced Methods of Teaching 3 S. Edington sedington@murraystate.edu 270.809.546811093

EDU 626-01 Integrating Educational Technology 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276011095

EDU 632-01 Comparative Education 3 M. Basile mbasile@murraystate.edu 270.809.646714471

EDU 633-01 Curriculum Development 3 J. Hansen  jhansen@murraystate.edu 270.809.421211098

EDU 637-01 Instructions for Diverse Learners 3 J. Shatzer jshatzer@murraystate.edu 270.809.311511111

EDU 637-02 Instructions for Diverse Learners 3 W. Calderhead wcalderhead@murraystate.edu n/a14476

EDU 639-03 Research to Improve Student Learning 3 M. Musselman mmusselman@murraystate.edu 270.809.279913270

EDU 639-04 Research to Improve Student Learning 3 A. Goodrum agoodrum@murraystate.edu n/a13933

EDU 692-01 Nature and Needs of Gifted Students 3 J. Navan jnavan@murraystate.edu 270.809.253913266

EDU 694-01 Supervised Practicum in Gifted Education 3 J. Navan jnavan@murraystate.edu 270.809.253913274

ELE 602-01 Language Arts: Current Issues and Research 3 S. Gill sgill@murraystate.edu 270.809.253411185

ELE 603-01 Integrating Math in the Curriculum 3 L. Patterson lpatterson@murraystate.edu 270.809.489813283

ELE 604-01 Advanced Studies in Kindergarten 3 M. Park mpark7@murraystate.edu 270.809.331111186

ELE 605-01 Introduction Interdisciplinary Early Childhood 3 J. Riley jriley@murraystate.edu 270.809.404511187

ELE 608-01 Integrating Science Across the Curriculum 3 B. King bking11@murraystate.edu 270.809.357213307

ELE 616-01 Research in Children's Literature 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276013301

ENG 105-22 Critical Reading, Writing & Inquiry 4 D. Smothers debra.smothers@murraystate.edu n/a14232

ENG 224-02 Writing in the Professions 3 M. Arneson marneson1@murraystate.edu n/a14216

ENG 310-02 Introduction to English Linguistics 3 M. Sroda msroda@murraystate.edu 270.809.471511363

ENG 324-03 Technical Writing 3 D. Smothers debra.smothers@murraystate.edu n/a11373

ENG 330-02 Speical Topics in Rhetoric & Composition: Writing for the 3 D. Neilsen dnielsen@murraystate.edu 270.809.240714256
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ENG 614-02 Speical Topics in English Studies: Modern & Contemporary 3 C. Jerrell cjerrell1@murraystate.edu 270.809.472314275

ENG 618-02 Introduction to Linguistic Science 3 M. Sroda msroda@murraystate.edu 270.809.471513439

ENG 633-01 American Literature Since 1930 3 J. Osborne josborne@murraystate.edu 270.809.454414265

ENG 661-05 Fiction Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471314272

ENG 662-03 Poetry Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471313741

ENG 663-03 Creative Non-Fiction Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471311449

ENG 664-02 Field Study 3 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471311451

ENG 668-02 Creative Thesis 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471311460

ENG 681-01 Speical Topics in Rhetoric & Composition: Writing for the 3 D. Neilsen dnielsen@murraystate.edu 270.809.240714257

FIN 330-90 Principles of Finance 3 L. Guin larry.guin@murraystate.edu 270.809.432312645

FIN 602-02 Corporate Finance 3 L. Guin larry.guin@murraystate.edu 270.809.432312656

GSC 110-03 World Geography 3 M. Busby mbusby@murraystate.edu 270.809.337010750

GSC 110-R03 World Geography 3 M. Busby mbusby@murraystate.edu 270.809.337013996

GSC 125-01 Climate & Weather 4 H. Cetin hcetin@murraystate.edu 270.809.208510751

GSC 199-02 Earth Science 4 H. Cetin hcetin@murraystate.edu 270.809.208510757

GSC 199-R02 Earth Science 4 H. Cetin hcetin@murraystate.edu 270.809.208513997

GSC 307-01 GIS Applications 3 J. Benson jbenson1@murraystate.edu 270.809.310614610

HCA 395-01 Speical Topics in Health Care Administration 3 G. Barton george.barton@murraystate.edu n/a11063

HDL 670-02 Multicultural Issues in Human Services 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu 270.809.279714555

HDL 675-01 Assessment of Human Potential 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu 270.809.279713720

HDL 692-02 Group Processes 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu 270.809.279714562

HUM 211-28 Western Humanities Tradition 3 J. Adair jadair1@murraystate.edu 270.809454014168

JMC 391-90 Public Relations Principles 3 R. Orvino robin.orvino@murraystate.edu 270.809.530811412

JMC 394-90 Introduction to Advertising 3 H. White allen.white@murraystate.edu 270.809.448711414

JMC 648-01 Mass Media Industries 3 R. Lochte bob.lochte@murraystate.edu 270.809.317211407
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LIB 604-01 Library in the School Curriculum 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276011426

LIB 630-01 Classification and Cataloging 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276011432

MAT 096-08 Introductory Algebra 3 S. Mullins smullins@murraystate.edu 270.809.399414628

MAT 117-08 Mathematical Concepts 3 S. Mullins smullins@murraystate.edu 270.809.399411638

MAT 660-01 Biostatistics 4 C. Mecklin cmecklin@murraystate.edu 270.809.543714234

MGT 350-90 Fundamentals of Management 3 S. Miles sandy.miles@murraystate.edu 270.809.603811597

MGT 443-90 Management Operations & Technologies 3 T. Betts teresa.betts@murraystate.edu 270.809-603911605

MGT 445-90 New Product Development 3 J. Mitchell n/a n/a13876

MGT 653-01 Seminar in Human Resource Staffing 3 S. Miles sandy.miles@murraystate.edu 270.809.603814467

MKT 360-90 Principles of Marketing 3 T. Johnson timothyc.johnston@murraystate.edu 270.809.620011677

MKT 490-90 Survey of Management and Marketing 3 T. Holmes terry.holmes@murraystate.edu 270.809.410814466

MKT 585-90 Integrated Business GIS 3 F. Miller fred.miller@murraystate.edu 270.809.620611738

MKT 675-02 Marketing Apps in E-Business 3 F. Miller fred.miller@murraystate.edu 270.809.620611707

MKT 684-01 Seminar in Integrated Business GIS 3 F. Miller fred.miller@murraystate.edu 270.809.620613934

MUS 104-01 Intro to Jazz History 3 T. Turner tturner@murraystate.edu 270.809.350314308

NUR 201-03 Nursing Assessment 3 K. Farrell kathleen.farrell@murraystate.edu 270.809.666112185

NUR 306-02 Introduction to Research in Nursing 3 M. Perlow michael.perlow@murraystate.edu 270.809.219612338

NUR 404-01 Leadership & Management in Nursing 5 L. Thomas lthomas2@murraystate.edu n/a12237

NUR 603-01 Theory / Concept Analysis 3 D. Manley dana.manley@murraystate.edu 270.809.622512245

NUR 622-01 Dia/Mgmt of Acute Health Problems 3 K. Farrell kathleen.farrell@murraystate.edu 270.809.666112282

NUR 624-01 Exacerbation of Chronic Health 4 K. Farrell kathleen.farrell@murraystate.edu 270.809.666112829

NUR 630-01 Research in Nursing 3 D. Byers dina.byers@murraystate.edu 270.809.622312300

NUR 642-01 Advanced Pharmacology 3 K. Garth katy.garth@murraystate.edu 270.809.666912317

NUR 650-01 Adv Clin Spec II 5 K. Farrell kathleen.farrell@murraystate.edu 270.809.666113740

OSH 453-01 Human Factors in Safety Engineering 3 T. Wortham tracey.wortham@murraystate.edu 270.809.665711878
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PHE 285-01 Football and Basketball Officiating 2 G. Richerson vricherson@murraystate.edu 270.809.425714558

PHE 289-01 Officiating Soccer 1 R. Meloan ross.meloan@murraystate.edu 270.809.337514559

PHE 312-01 Coaching Football II 2 J. Mckeel joshua.mckeel@murraystate.edu n/a14024

PHE 319-01 Coaching Soccer 2 J. Baurer jim.baurer@murraystate.edu n/a13280

PHI 201-02 Introduction to Philosophy 3 J. Muenzberg jmuenzberg@murraystate.edu 270.809.454214157

PHI 202-05 Ethics 3 R. Davenport rdavenport1@murraystate.edu n/a13964

PHI 202-06 Ethics 3 R. Davenport rdavenport1@murraystate.edu n/a14158

POL 140-08 American National Government 3 M. Wattier mark.wattier@murraystate.edu 270.809.269514359

POL 345-01 Campaigns and Elections 3 M. Wattier mark.wattier@murraystate.edu 270.809.269514376

PSY 180-06 General Psychology 3 J. Norris jnorris@murraystate.edu 270.809.285914504

PSY 221-01 Psychology of Human Sexuality 3 L. Page-Keenan lpage3@murraystate.edu n/a13404

PSY 325-01 Intro Clinical Psychology 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu n/a13398

PSY 406-02 Personality 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu n/a13393

PSY 606-02 Personality 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu n/a13402

REA 612-01 Foundations of Literacy 3 J. Shatzer jshatzer@murraystate.edu 270.809.311511953

REA 628-01 Literacy Assessment 3 S. Gill cislam@murraystate.edu 270.809.686811954

REA 639-01 Supervised Practicum in Reading 3 S. Gill sgill@murraystate.edu 270.809.253411956

SED 404-01 Special Ed Procedures & Strategies for IECE 3 M. Gichuru mgichuru@murraystate.edu 270.809.279613288

SED 604-01 Special Ed Procedures & Strategies for IECE 3 M. Gichuru mgichuru@murraystate.edu 270.809.279613295

SED 606-01 Procedures for Classroom Mgt. & Discipline 3 E. Umstead eumstead@murraystate.edu 270.809.325414569

SED 625-01 Instruction Technology for Children & Youth With Mild Dis 3 A. Das adas@murraystate.edu 270.809.415813294

SWK 370-01 Gerontological Social Work Theory 3 K. Chakradhar kala.chakradhar@murraystate.edu 270.809.452912266

THD 104-04 The Theatrical Experience 3 B. Menchinger bmenchinger@murraystate.edu 270.809.463714521

TSL 615-03 Course and Syllabus Design in ESL 3 S. Xia sxia@murraystate.edu 270.809.454814204

TSL 634-02 Language and Culture 3 M. Morgan mmorgan@murraystate.edu 270.809.453614206
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TSM 321-90 Wireless Communications I 3 J. Hart jhart@murraystate.edu 270.809.690712132

TSM 351-01 Principles of Information Safety 3 M. Bowman michael.bowman@murraystate.edu 270.809-621814641

TSM 411-90 Network Design, Operations & Management 3 M. Okuda mokuda@murraystate.edu 270.809.390312157

TSM 421-90 Mobile Satellite Communication 3 A. Yarali ayarali@murraystate.edu 270.809.691512164

TSM 602-02 Telecommunications Systems 3 M. Bowman michael.bowman@murraystate.edu 270.809-621812173

TSM 603-02 Telecommunication Project Management 3 G. Rice george.rice@murraystate.edu 270.809.621612175

TSM 615-02 Information System Security 3 M. Bowman michael.bowman@murraystate.edu 270.809-621812177

TSM 630-02 Telecommunications Legal Environment: Law, Policy and R 3 N. Badasyan narine.badasyan@murraystate.edu 270.809-427812179

YNL 580-01 Special Problems in Youth / Human Service Org. 3 R. Weis roger.weis@murraystate.edu 270.809.688011553

YNL 680-01 Special Problems in Youth / Human Service Org. 3 R. Weis roger.weis@murraystate.edu 270.809.688013869
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